1 HJR875 2 132608-2 3 By Representatives Sanderford, Baker, Ball, Bandy, Barton, Baughn, Beckman, Beech, Black, Boman, Boothe, Boyd, Bracy, 4 5 Bridges, Brown, Burdine, Buskey, Buttram, Canfield, Chesteen, Clouse, Coleman, Collins, Colston, Davis, DeMarco, Drake, 6 7 England, Farley, Faust, Fincher, Ford, Forte, Galliher, Gaston, Givan, Greer, Greeson, Grimsley, Hall, Hammon, Harper, 8 9 Henry, Hill, Holmes, Howard, Hubbard (J), Hubbard (M), Hurst, 10 Ison, Jackson, Johnson (K), Johnson (R), Johnson (W), Jones, Kennedy, Knight, Laird, Lee, Lindsey, Long, Love, Mask, 11 12 McAdory, McCampbell, McClammy, McClendon, McClurkin, McCutcheon, McMillan, Melton, Merrill, Millican, Mitchell, 13 14 Moore (B), Moore (M), Morrow, Newton (C), Newton (D), 15 Nordgren, Oden, Patterson, Payne, Poole, Rich, Roberts, 16 Robinson (J), Robinson (O), Rogers, Scott, Sessions, Shiver,

Thomas, Todd, Treadaway, Tuggle, Vance, Wallace, Warren,

Weaver, Williams (D), Williams (J), Williams (P), Wood and

19 Wren

17

18

- 20 RFD:
- 21 First Read: 01-JUN-11

1	
2	ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,
3	MOURNING THE DEATH OF BERT WILLIS DANNER.
4	
5	WHEREAS, it is with profound sorrow and regret that
6	news is received of the death of Bert Willis Danner, on May
7	27, 2011, at the age of 72 years; and
8	WHEREAS, a lifelong resident of Huntsville, he
9	graduated from Huntsville High School in 1956, and attended
10	Auburn University; and
11	WHEREAS, Mr. Danner was a well-respected
12	businessman, he served as president of both the Huntsville and
13	the Alabama Association of Realtors; served two terms as
14	chairman of the Alabama Real Estate Commission; and served on
15	the Huntsville Planning Commission; and
16	WHEREAS, he was greatly loved and admired in life
17	and will be cherished in death by his wife, Lois Danner;
18	daughter, Susan (Darryl) Trousdale; sons, Matthew (Stephanie)
19	Danner and Ray (Kathy) Cronise; grandchildren, Jackson and
20	Peyton Danner, Trent and Garrett Tousdale, Danner Cronise;
21	granddaughters, Alex and Erin Cronise; and
22	WHEREAS, Mr. Danner was a valuable member of the
23	community who loved his family and formed many special

friendships through the years; he will be sorrowfully missed,

## HJR875

1	but his memory will be forever treasured in the hearts of
2	those whose lives he shared; now therefore,
3	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
4	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the death of Mr. Bert Willis
5	Danner is recorded with deep sadness and by copy of this
6	resolution heartfelt sympathy is extended to his grieving
7	family.

HJR875

1			
2			
3			_
4		Speaker of the House of Representatives	
5			
6	I	President and Presiding Officer of the Se	nate
7		House of Representatives	
8 9 10 11 12 13		nereby certify that the within Act originated by the House 01-JUN-11.  Greg Pappas Clerk	ated in
14			
15			
16	Senate	02-JUN-11	Adopted
17			